```
www.ecourtsindia.com
        SLP(C).....CC 8598/2014
                                                             1
       ITEM NO.12
                                                   COURT NO.7
                                                                                     SECTION XIV
                                         SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA
                                                 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
       Petition(s)
                                       for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
   No(s).
       8598/2014
www.ecourtsindia.com
       (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/12/2013
       in WP No. 2383/2013, WP No. 2506/2013 and WP No. 7349/2013 passed
       by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)
       STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RE.&TR.&ORS
                                                                                      Petitioner(s
  )
                                                           VERSUS
       HARSH VARDHAN & ORS
                                                                                      Respondent(s
       (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
       SLP)
       Date : 14/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.
       CORAM :
                                   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
                                   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
       For Petitioner(s)
                                             Dr. Monika Gusain , Adv.
       For Respondent(s)
                                             Mr.V.K.Bali, Sr.Adv.
                                             Mr.K.P.Gupta, Adv.
                                             Mr.Aditya Soni, Adv.
                                             Mr.Christine Acy Kumar, Adv.
                                             Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.
www.ecourtsindia.com
                           Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                                               ORDER
                                Delay condoned.
                                Issue notice.
                                Mr.R.C.Kohli, the
                                                                                      of Mr.V.K.
                                                     instructing
                                                                        counsel
  Bali,
       learned senior counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents
       and
                        seeks an adjournment
                                                                     enable him
                                                                                      to
                                                                                           file
                                                    so
                                                          as to
  counter
  Signature Not Verified
  Digitally signed by
       affidavit, to place on record the material depicting approval of
  Satish Kumar Yadav
  Date: 2014.07.15
  14:15:36 IST
  Reason:
       the Finance Department, for release of the pay scale granted to the
       respondents.
```

SLP(C).....CC 8598/2014

Prayer is allowed.

Needful be done within six weeks.

List thereafter.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) COURT MASTER (PHOOLAN WATI ARORA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR