<u>LISTED ON: 29.01.2015</u> <u>BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO: 2</u>

ITEM NO: 81

## SECTION:XIV

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 18277-79/2014

State Council of Educational Re.&Tr.&Ors.etc. ...Petitioners VERSUS

Harsh Vardhan & Ors. Etc.

... Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.11.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.22 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the same period.

List again on 22.01.2015."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps to serve unserved respondent No. 22 so far.

Service is not complete on respondent No. 22 so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28th DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv. Ch. No. Mr. Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-1