## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18277-18279/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/12/2013 in WP No. 2506/2013,06/12/2013 in WP No. 2383/2013,06/12/2013 in WP No. 7349/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RE.&TR.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HARSH VARDHAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Avnish Ahlawat, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.K.Bali, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Aditya Soni, Adv.
Mr.K.D.Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day within six weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER