SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).18277-18279/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-12-2013 in WP No. 2383/2013, WP No. 2506/2013, WP No. 7349/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

STATE OF COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH AND TRAINING (SCERT) THR.
DIRECTOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSH VARDHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avnish Ahlawat, Adv.

Ms. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.

Ms. R. C. Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List on Friday i.e. 14th July, 2017.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA KHERA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR