## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18277-18279/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-12-2013 in WP No. 2383/2013, 06-12-2013 in WP No. 2506/2013, 06-12-2013 in WP(C) No. 7349/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

STATE OF COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL

RESEARCH AND TRAINING (SCERT) THR. DIRECTOR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HARSH VARDHAN & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, Adv.

Ms. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Karunesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Bali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya S., Adv.

Mr. K.D. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\underline{\text{O } \text{R D } \text{E R}}$ 

Heard.

We do not see any ground to interfere with the impugned order.

The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (MADHU NARULA) BRANCH OFFICER